IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS
E ~AGAINST VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS. )

Resolutlon No:_ ;2 D 0" DQB -

. -WHEREAS, the Bbard:of County Commissioners is :in,r'eg’ular session this
[ - dayof |

— 2019, and

o WHEREAS certam funds were budgeted |n the 2019 department h

budgets for payment of clalms agalnst the County. o

o NOW THEREFORE |t is hereby resolved that

‘Warrant Numbers ] '1417065 | through [ 1417714 l."

"‘ "ere Transfer Numbers [ 4001957 7 th"°"9h } 4001959 I I and

EFT_Transfer‘Numbers | 3043051 | through[ 3043223 ,| _

| .date‘d;trdmg |- 28-JAN 2019 | to :[ o1 FEB 2019 | be approved for payment

'agai_nst- the County |_n the amountof [ $10 819 057 95 ]
| IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

. ATTEST: ER o ' BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Ve -1 .. FORCLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON

—CLERK TO THE BOARD'

\“\umm,,,
o COUAN,
| . S V9,
. E . . Sy © ol () o3 &,
| S AN
: , Do S VT A e 2Pz
MITT L IENE Rk s =
@ O R 4T
. : = s> S
EPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR o ’g;g,-‘e N '05
7



Summary of Sald Warrants By Fund Number are Descrlbed as Follows.

FUND

-. 6310 Solid Waste Closure F.und

l’age 20f3

AMOUNT PAID )
- 0001 General Fund - $982,982.00
1002 Audltor SO&M - $2,148.12
. 1003 Event Center "$11,758.76
1011 Planning And Code $14,713.75
‘1012 County Roads - $1,688,040.40
~ 1013 Camp Bonneville '$749,645.53
© 1014 Bonneville Timber $13,607.79
1017 Narcotics Task Force . $76,772.94
1018 Arthur D Curtls Chlldren s Justice Center- (CJC) . $7,827.58 -
- 1019 Veterans Assistance ' $151.80
. 1025 Health Department - $A10‘,7>5_7.69
1027 Campus Development ' $24;676£87. )
- 1032 MPD-Operations - $12,708.06
o 1033 Mental Health Sales Tax - . -$2,029.91
‘ 1934 Youth & Famlly Resource - '$1,004.03
11935 Administration & Grants Management '$13,583.30
- 1936 Weatherlzatmn/ Energy. . » © $156,395.60
o 1937 Local Housing & Homelessness B $56,095.04
'1938 Home S - $89,637.82
- 1939 Commumty Development Block Grant ... - $245,764.03 -
- '1952 Mental Health L ' '$14,139.99
- - 1953 Developmental Dlsabllnty .- $6,438.87
1954 ‘Substance Abuse - . $8,237.41°
‘3055 Urban REET Parks L $2,159.88
o 3075 Park Dlstrlct 5 Impact Fee  $397.01
- 3076 Park Dlstrlct 6 Impact Fee - '$44.31
3077 Park Dlstrlct 7 Impact Fee . $44.31
' 3079 Park. Dlstrlct 9 Impact Fee S $15,082.13
:3085 Conservatlon Futures ’ $16,590.97
- 3194 Technology Reserve: © $156,477.23
~ 4008 Tri-Mountain Golf Course . '$9,519.37
4014 Solid Waste . $26,274.43 -
' 4420 Clean Water ... = : S . $69,834.37
. - '4580 Wastewater Malntenance & Operatlon . $115,132.68
o '4583 SCWPT Repalr & Replacement -$27,336.52 -
- 5006 Elections' S .. $3,029.48 -
o ‘5040 General Llablllty Insurance j $35',269.73
- 5\042_l.lnemployment Insurance : 'f$91 043.93
' 5043 Workers Comp, Insurance - $59,696.97
_. -.5044 Retirement/Benefits Reserye a .- $28,906.01°
L 5045 Healthcare Self-Insurance - S 7'$1,814,056 68
) » 5091 Equlpment Rental & Revolvmg $88,961 81
S 5092 ‘Data Processing Revolvmg ~ $2,336. 70
. 5093 Central Support. Serwce_s ,$81,338.87
: _'5193 Major Maintenance ' $17,218.00
6204 Fire Dist 3 General Fund $100,635.92
6209 Fire Dist _5 General Fund . $6,566.77
16212 Fire Dist 6 General Fund $17,805 94
6242 Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund $916.76
‘ 6252 NW Regional Trammg Center Fund (#5) $12,842 30
6301 Cemetery District #1Fund : : $155.11

$9,619.87 -




Summary of Sald Warrants By Fund Number are Descrlbed as Follows'

| FUND.

AMOUNT PAID

- 6540: Mosqulto Control Fund

' 6645 SW Reglonal Transportatlon Fund
. 6901 SW WA Air Pollution Fund

. 6906 Law Library Fund

6912 Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund

' 6913 Lower Columbla Fish Recovery Board Spec Rev Fund-

- 6916 CRESA Fund

o 6917 CRESA Equlpm.ent Replacement Fund

) 6918 CRESA Emergency’ Management Operatlons
.'8759 Sherlffs Sale Deposit Fund

. $7,189.21
$45,‘361.36
- $4,557.97
°$3,661.08
$22,445.58
"$12,426.48
$5,450.14

- $36,744.36
- $2.30
$1,595.58

.$3,681,212.54 -

. 8999 Beneflts Clearmg Fund
| TOTAL: '

e $10,819,057. .95

Page 3 0of 3




